LOCATED ALONG U. S. Route 52, near Bramwell in Mercer County, West Virginia, **Pinnacle Rock State Park** is one of the more interesting wayside parks operated by the West Virginia State Park system.

Towering above the rugged mountains in the most southern part of the state, Pinnacle Rock is an unusual sandstone formation reaching 3,100 feet above sea level.

The park was opened in 1938 when the Conservation Commission purchased a 26-acre tract of land surrounding the rock. Parking areas, walkway and a large picnic shelter with a huge stone fireplace were then constructed by the Works Progress Administration (WPA) in conjunction with the state of West Virginia. Today there are nearly 400 acres that include Jimmy Lewis Lake located nearby within the park boundary.



NEARBY ATTRACTIONS

- Bramwell Historic District
- Beckley Exhibition Coal Mine
- Camp Creek State Park and Forest
- Pipestem Resort State Park
- Twin Falls Resort State Park
- Winterplace Ski Resort
- Youth Museum of Southern West Virginia



RECREATIONAL FACILITIES

Hiking

- More than eight miles of hiking and biking trails
- Overlook area

Picnicking

• Reservable shelter with stone fireplace

Children's playground

Fishing

- Jimmy Lewis Lake
- Seasonal stockings
- WV fishing license required

Other facilities

- Accessible restrooms at lake and shelter areas
- Scenic overlooks





LOCATION

Pinnacle Rock State Park is located in southern West Virginia between

Bluewell and Bramwell, WV. From the north take I-77 exit 9 at Princeton, WV, then U.S. Route 460 west, to state Route 104 west, to state Route 20 south to Bluewell, WV, then state Route 52 north. From the south take I-77 exit 1 at Bluefield, WV, then U.S. Route 460 west/state Route 52 north, then state Route 52 north. The park entrance is approximately 14 miles from Princeton, WV, and 10 miles from Bluefield, WV.



Route 52, P.O. Box 1 Bramwell, West Virginia 24715

304-248-8565 1-800-CALL WVA www.pinnaclerockstatepark.com

West Virginia Division of Natural Resources, Parks and Recreation, 324 4th Avenue, South Charleston, WV 25303 STATEMENT OF POLICY REGARDING THE EQUAL OPPORTUNITY

Visitors are responsible for observing park rules and regulations.

"It is the policy of the West Virginia Division of Natural Resources to provide its Taclitites, accommodations, services and programs to a persons without regard to gender, race, color, age, religion, national origin or disability. Proper licenses, registration and compliance wit official rules and regulations are the only sources of restrictions for facility use or program participation." "The West Virginia Division of Natural Resources is an equal opportunity employer."



www.wvstateparks.com







